Fax Server

O:KAREN THIESSE COMPANY:1700 PACIFIC AVE, SUITE 4100

10-20-2008



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103530667

10-13-08

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Correction by Declaration of c recorded at Reel/Frame 02095	erroneously recorded Patent No. 6,409,175 51/0839.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
	Ari	Name	Execution Date	
Enventure Global T	echnology, LLC		09/25/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Enventure G	Enventure Global Technology, LLC		
Street Address:	2135 Highwa	2135 Highway 6 South		
City:	HOUSTON	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77077	77077		
		6409175		
Property Type Patent Number: 6		Num 6409175		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(214)96	i9-434 3		
correspondence wit	The sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces:	sful.	
Phone:	214969	Nail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 12761	sfui.	
Phone: Email:	214969 kthiesse	is Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 12761 e@akingump.com	stul.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	214969 kthiesse ne: Karen T	i <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 12761 e@akingump.com Fhiesse	sful.	
Phone: Email:	214969 kthiesse ie: Karen T 1700 Pe	is Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 12761 e@akingump.com	stul.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	214969 kthiesse ie: Karen T 1700 Pa DALLAS	i Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 12761 e@akingump.com Thiesse actic Ave, Suite 4100	skul.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	214969 kthiesse ie: Karen T 1700 Pa DALLAS	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 2761 e@akingump.com Thiesse actic Ave, Suite 4100 S, TEXAS 75201-4875	sful.	

O: KAREN THIESSE COMPANY: 1700 PACIFIC AVE. SUITE 4100

U.S. PATENT 6,409,175 Attorney Docket No. 006250.0141

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RE: PATENT NO.:

AkinGump

6,409,175

CURRENT OWNER:

Enventure Global Technology, LLC

Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1451
Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DECLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN SUPPORTOF CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MPEP 323,01(C)

- My name is David L. Odom and I am an attorney for the firm of Akin Gump Strauss Hauer &
 Feld LLP, and on behalf of V&M TCA, LP (hereafter "TCA"). I have personal knowledge of all facts contained herein.
- 2. Enventure Global Technology, LLC (hereafter "EGT") is the current, true and correct owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,409,175 (hereafter "the '175 Patent").
- 3. On May 16, 2008, an assignment affecting the '175 Patent and having erroneous information was improperly filed and recorded at Reel/Frame No. 020951/0839.
- 4. The following is a summary listing of what TCA believes, to the best of its knowledge, is the true, complete, and correct chain of title of the '175 Patent. Thus, in accordance with MPEP 323.01(c), this summary is provided for the USPTO record to set forth and make it clear that the chain of title for the '175 Patent identified herein should not be considered altered by the incorrect and improperly filed assignment(s) listed in Item 3.

006250.0000 WEST 6293778 v1

U.S. PATENT 6,409,175

DRCLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN SUPPORTOR CORRECTION OF ASSESSMENT MICCORDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIFEF 523.61C

Fax Server

CORRECT CHAIN OF TITLE:

Patent #: 6.409.175 Issue Dt: 06/25/2002 Application #: 09/352815 Filing Dt: 07/13/1999

Inventors: M. EDWARD EVANS, D. SCOTT COSTA, JAMES N. BROCK

Title: EXPANDABLE JOINT CONNECTOR

Assignment: 1
Reel/Frame:

AkinGump

010109/0510 Recorded: 07/13/1999 Pages: 3

Conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignore:

EVANS, M. EDWARD

Exec Dt: 07/02/1999

COSTA, D.SCOTT Exec Dt:

07/06/1999

BROCK, JAMES N.

Exec Dt: 07/06/1999

Assignee:

GRANT PRIDECO, INC.

1450 LAKE ROBBINS DRIVE, SUITE 600 THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

Correspondent:

BROWNING BUSHMAN CARLOS A. TORRES 5718 WESTHEIMER, SUITE 1800 HOUSTON, TX 77057

Amignment 2

Conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Acelenous

GRANT PRIDECO, INC.

Exec Dt: 04/07/2000

Assignee:

ENVENTURE GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.

2135 HIGHWAY 6 SOUTH HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077

Correspondent:

CARLOS A. TORRES 5718 WESTHEIMER, STE. 1800 HOUSTON, TX 77057-5771

006250.0000 WEST 6293778 v1

Page 2 of 3

O: KAREN THIESSE COMPANY: 1700 PACIFIC AVE, SUITE 4100

U.S. PATENT 6,409,175

DECLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN SUPPORTOF CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFEF 525.61C

Auolgnment: 3

Reel/Frame:

AkinGump

<u>011207/0955</u> Recorded: 10/02/2000 Pages: 2

Conveyance:

SSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor:

GRANT PRIDECO, INC.

Exec Dt: 09/25/2000

Assignee:

ENVENTURE GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC

2135 HIGHWAY 6 SOUTH HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077

Correspondent: BROWNING BUSHMAN CARLOS A. TORRES 5718 WESTHEIMER, SUITE 1800 HOUSTON, TX 77057

5. To the best of TCA's knowledge, EGT has been, and continues to be, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the '175 Patent and requests that the current assignment record database reflect that EGT's ownership interests have not changed and that the assignment filed and recorded as listed above against the '175 Patent was erroneous.

Date: October 9, 2008 /David L, Odom/

David L. Odom

006250,0000 WEST 6293778 v1

RECORDED: 10/13/2008

Page 3 of 3